
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MICRO, SMALL AND MEDIUM ENTERPRISES

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:3556
ANSWERED ON:15.12.2011
FOOD ITEMS IN SSIS
Rathwa Shri Ramsinhbhai Patalbhai

Will the Minister of MICRO, SMALL AND MEDIUM ENTERPRISES be pleased to state:

(a) whether some food manufacturing items have been reserved exclusively for the small scale industries (SSIs); and

(b) if so, the details thereof?

Answer

MINISTER OF MICRO, SMALL AND MEDIUM ENTERPRISES (SHRI VIRBHADRA SINGH)

(a): Yes, Madam.

(b): Presently following four food manufacturing items are reserved for exclusively manufacture in Small Scale Industries (Now Micro and Small Enterprise Sector):-

1. Pickles & chutneys

2. Bread

3. Mustard Oil (except solvent extracted)

4. Ground nut oil (except solvent extracted)
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